The pitch competition saw three (3) winners - Calcium Hub (the overall winner) won One Million Naira (N1,000,000) and two 
runners-up Ibbie Gold Smart Cards and Damseth Enterprise won Two Hundred Thousand Naira (N200,000) each.

Employees of AXA Mansard visited a government nursery and primary school in Port Harcourt with One Hundred and Fifty-Eight (158) Pupils 
and Four (4) teachers. We also provided the school with essentials and learning materials, toiletries and a cash donation.

AXA Mansard employees paid a courtesy visit to the Bethesda Home of the Visually Impaired. During this visit, we engaged the students there

[...]

Thomas Hude resigned from the Board effective from August 6, 2024. We received the regulatory approval for the appointment of Mrs. Meryem Chami as a Non-
Executive Director on the Board of the Company on 31st July 2024 to fill a casual vacancy. 

Dividends

The Directors declared the sum of N4,050,000,000 (Four Billion, Fifty Million Naira) only to be paid as final dividends to shareholders (2023: N3,600,000,000) at 
the rate of 45 kobo per N2 share (2023: 40 kobo per N2 share). The dividends are to be distributed to shareholders subject to the deduction of withholding tax in 
respect of the full-year accounts for the year ended 31 December 2024 and approval from all authorities.